	\ \
	\
A.P.N. #02-083-03	RECORDING REQUESTED BY: COW COUNTY TITLE CO. WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00 ESCROW NO. 19025443	MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: KENDALL RIPPETOE
 	P.O. BOX 631 PANACA, NV 89042
GRANT, BARG	AIN, SALE DEED
THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: The KENDALL I	LIPPETOR
	\
in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby ad KENDALL RIPPETOE and ANNA RIPPETOE.	mowledged, does hereby Crant, Bargaia Sell and Convey to husband and wife as joint
tenants	
and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that	real property situated is the
County of LINCOLN State of Nevada, bounded SEE EXHLBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND	and described as follows: MADE A PART HEREOF
\ \	\ \
\ \	1 1
Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments	and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise
appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rems, issues or	r profits thereof.
DATE: September 30, 2002	1000 i h
DATE. September 30, 1000	Zalel Lighte
_	
	•
/ /	
STATE OF Therada.	
COUNTY OF LUNCOLO	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 10/03,	Netwy Prediction Of Newson Country of Indicated
by. KENDAUL KIPPEIOE , ,	No. \$6-55818-11 May 25, 2005
0 0 0 0 0	
Signature (Contact Color Notice Public	
v ·	MC 167 ME 372
	ARRY TO / MPC-147.

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 19025443

Lot 3 in Block 17 in the Town of Panaca, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada as shown on the Official Map thereof recorded in the Book of Plats, page 34, Lincoln County, Nevada records, excepting therefrom the following described parcelas follows:

Beginning at the Southwest Corner of said Lot Three (3) and running themce Easterly along the street line a distance of 125 feet, thence running at right angles Northerly 165 feet, thence running at right angles Westerly 125 feet to the Westerly boundary line of said Lot 3, thence running Southerly along said Westerly boundary line distance of 165 feet to the point of beginning.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2002 - 2003: 02-083-03

THE REQUEST OF

11893

Cow County Title

167 mm 373

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	/
Assessor Parcel Number(s): a) 02-083-03	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Documen/James No.: 1833
b)	Book: 167 Page: 372.373
c)	Date of Recording: Oct. 9 2002
Type of Property:	Notes:
a) XX Single Paurit	v Res.
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex	
e) Apartment Blds. () Comm'?/Ind'!	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile House i) Other:	` \
,, 0	
Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\ <u> </u>
Deed in Lieu of Foreciosure Only (Value of Property)	
	1
Transfer Tax Value	\ <u> </u>
Real Property Transfer Tax Duc:	
	/ / — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
If Exemption Claimed:	
a Transfer Toy Engaged on NIDC 275 000 Carriers	\ \
a. Transfer Tex Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:	
	. \ \
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Husband to wil	<u>e </u>
	1 1
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	F
· \ \ \	
e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of p	erjury, pursumt to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the
formation provided is correct to the best of their information a	and belief, and can be supported by documentation if
led upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Fu	
ser determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalt	
rement to NRS 375.630, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	the and amount stands for any additional amount stand
	all and server and server and server and
mature: Kental Lasetoe	Capacity:
	
mature: Upna Kipatol	Capacity:
The state of the s	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(required)
(required)	
nt Name: KENDALL RIPPETOB	
	Print Name: ANNA RIPPETOE
dress: P.O. Box 631	Print Name: ANNA RIPPETOE Address: P.O. Box 631
dress: F.O. Box 631	Print Name: ANNA RIPPETOE
dress: P.O. Box 631	Print Name: ANNA RIPPETOE Address: P.O. Box 631
dress: P.O. Box 631	Print Name: ANNA RIPPETOE Address: P.O. Box 631
dress: P.O. Box 631	Print Name: ANNA RIPPETOE Address: P.O. Box 631 City/State/Zip: Panaca NV 89042
dress: F.O. Box 631 y/State/Zip: Panaca NV 89042 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	Print Name: ANNA RIPPETOE Address: P.O. Box 631 City/State/Zip: Panaca NV 89042 RDING (required if not the Seller or Bayer)
dress: F.O. Box 631 y/State/Zip: Panaca NV 89042 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	Print Name: ANNA RIPPETOE Address: P.O. Box 631 City/State/Zip: Panaca NV 89042 RDING (required if not the Seller or Bayer)
dress: F.O. Box 631 py/State/Zip: Panaca NV 89042 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO suppany Name: COM COUNTY TITLE dress: 363 Eric Main St.	Print Name: ANNA RIPPETOE Address: P.O. Box 631 City/State/Zip: Panaca NV 89042 RDING (required if not the Seller or Bayer)
kires: F.O. Box 631 ty/State/Zip: Panaca NV 89042 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO supporty Name: COM COUNTY TITLE kires: 363 Eric Main St.	Print Name: ANNA RIPPETOE Address: P.O. Box 631 City/State/Zip: Panaca NV 89042 RDING (required if not the Seller or Buyer)
dress: F.O. Box 631 y/State/Zip: Panaca NV 89042 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	Print Name: ANNA RIPPETOE Address: P.O. Box 631 City/State/Zip: Panaca NV 89042 RDING (required if not the Seller or Bayer)
dress: F.O. Box 631 y/Stac/Zip: Panaca NV 89042 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO mpany Name: CON COUNTY TITLE dress: 363 Eric Main St.	Print Name: ANNA RIPPETOE Address: P.O. BOX 631 City/State/Zip: Panaca NV 89042 RDING (required if not the Seller or Buyer) Escrow No.: 19025443